

Naval Air Station Joint Reserve Base Fort Worth (NAS JRB Fort Worth) Regional Coordination Committee (RCC)

AGENDA

NAS JRB Fort Worth Regional Coordination Committee October 21, 2024 1:30 pm

> YMCA Camp Carter 6200 Sand Springs Road, Fort Worth, TX 76114

City of Sansom Park

City of Westworth Village

City of White Settlement

Tarrant County

Voting Entities

City of Benbrook

City of Fort Worth

City of Lake Worth City of River Oaks

Non-Voting Entities

Benbrook Area Chamber of Commerce

Camp Carter YMCA

Castleberry Independent School District

Fort Worth Air Power Council

Fort Worth Chamber of Commerce

Fort Worth Independent School District

Governor's Committee to Support the Military

Greater Fort Worth Association of REALTORS

Lake Worth Independent School District

Lockheed Martin

Marine Aircraft Group 41

Naval Air Station Joint Reserve Base Fort Worth

North Central Texas Council of Governments

The Office of Local Defense Community Cooperation

The Office of Representative Craig Goldman

The Office of Representative Kay Granger

The Office of Senator Kelly Hancock

Tarrant Regional Water District

Texas Department of Transportation, Fort Worth District

Texas Military Preparedness Commission

Trinity Metro

White Settlement Area Chamber of Commerce

Capt. Mark McLean

Appointment to Texas Military Preparedness Commission

NAS JRB Fort Worth Update Capt. Beau Hufstetler, NAS JRB Fort Worth

Item 10 White Settlement DCIP Update Jeff James, City of White Settlement

Item 11 Community Noise Mitigation Program Update (Action) Amanda Wilson, NCTCOG

Item 12

Item 1

Item 2

Item 3

Item 4

Item 5

Item 6 Camp Carter

Item 7

Item 8

Larry Marshall, Chair

Larry Marshall, Chair

Larry Marshall, Chair

Larry Marshall, Chair

Challenge Coin Recognition

Amanda Wilson, NCTCOG

Welcome and Introductions Larry Marshall, Chair

Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge

2025-2026 Officer Nominating Committee

Approval of July 15, 2024 Meeting Summary (Action)

Ricky Langton and JJ Balderas, YMCA Camp Carter

Legislative Program for 89th Texas Legislature

- Staff Reports, Amanda Wilson, NCTCOG
 - Transportation Project Implementation Update, Dan Kessler, NCTCOG

- Scheduling Update - Media Alerts

- Correspondence
- Attendance Report

Item 13 Public Comments

> Next Meeting Monday, January 27, 2025 Hosted by White Settlement

Posted on official bulletin board and website on <u>Wednesday, October 16, 2024, at 3:15 p.rr</u> 10/16/2024 CSO

www.nctcog.org/rcc

Local governments surrounding the Naval Air Station Joint Reserve Base Fort Worth have voluntarily formed the Regional Coordination Committee to promote and preserve the military mission at the installation. The Committee is responsible for encouraging compatible land use planning, conducting community outreach, and participating in military affairs surrounding NAS JRB Fort Worth.